Purposes’ as Defined in EITF Issue No. 02-3, ‘Issues Involved in Accounting for Derivative Contracts Held for Trading Purposes and Contracts Involved in
Energy Trading and Risk Management Activities’ ” (EITF 03-11), which was ratified by the FASB in August 2003. The EITF concluded that determining whether
realized gains and losses on physically settled derivative contracts not “held for trading purposes” should be reported in the income statement on a gross or net
basis is a matter of judgment that depends on the relevant facts and circumstances. Exelon and Generation adopted EITF 03-11 as of January 1, 2004 and
presented $272 million of revenue, $271 million of purchased power and $1 million of fuel expense net within revenues during the three months ended
September 30, 2004 and $724 million of revenue, $715 million of purchased power and $9 million of fuel expense net within revenues during the nine months
ended September 30, 2004. Prior periods were not reclassified. The adoption of EITF 03-11 had no effect on the net income of Exelon or Generation. Had
EITF 03-11 been retroactively applied to 2003, operating revenues, purchased power and fuel expense would have been affected as follows:

Exelon

EITF 03-11

For the Three Months Ended September 30, 2003 As Reported Impact Pro Forma

Operating revenues   $4,441  $(344)   $4,097
Purchased power   1,312   (330)   982
Fuel expense   551   (14)   537

24

EXELON CORPORATION AND SUBSIDIARY COMPANIES
COMMONWEALTH EDISON COMPANY AND SUBSIDIARY COMPANIES

PECO ENERGY COMPANY AND SUBSIDIARY COMPANIES
EXELON GENERATION COMPANY, LLC AND SUBSIDIARY COMPANIES

COMBINED NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS — (Continued)

EITF 03-11

For the Nine Months Ended September 30, 2003 As Reported Impact Pro Forma

Operating revenues  $12,236  $(829)  $11,407
Purchased power   3,075   (778)   2,297
Fuel expense   1,908   (51)   1,857

Generation

EITF 03-11

For the Three Months Ended September 30, 2003 As Reported Impact Pro Forma

Operating revenues   $2,537  $(344)   $2,193
Purchased power   1,240   (330)   910
Fuel expense   449   (14)   435

EITF 03-11
For the Nine Months Ended September 30, 2003 As Reported Impact Pro Forma

Operating revenues   $6,301  $(829)   $5,472
Purchased power   2,881   (778)   2,103
Fuel expense   1,156   (51)   1,105

FSP FAS 106-2

   Through its postretirement benefit plans, Exelon provides retirees with prescription drug coverage. The Medicare Prescription Drug, Improvement and
Modernization Act of 2003 (Prescription Drug Act) was enacted on December 8, 2003. The Prescription Drug Act introduced a prescription drug benefit under
Medicare as well as a Federal subsidy to sponsors of retiree health care benefit plans that provide a benefit that is at least actuarially equivalent to the Medicare
prescription drug benefit. Actuarial equivalence has not yet been formally defined by the U.S. Department of Health and Human Services and thus is a matter of